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MARCH 2024 
Dates to Remember 

¨ 1st - Social Committee Meeting  - 3pm at the Clubhouse  

¨ 10th - Daylight Savings - Spring Forward   

¨ 13th - Board of Director Meetings are the second Wednesday of the month 
at 6pm (Violation hearing will be at 5:30pm)  

¨ 8th & 22nd - Movie Nights - Bee keeper & Teenage Kraken @ 6pm 

¨ 15th & 16th - Meter Reads  

¨ 19th - Potluck & BINGO  

¨ 31st - Easter Sunday  

COMMUNITY 

You may have recently noticed that the keypad at the 
gate is sticking. We are aware and in the process of 
getting it fixed.  

Spring is here! Which means yard maintenance will be 
enforced. Green waste pick up is on Monday & Friday 
before 8am (yard waste with no trash or doggie dodo). 
Couple of lot maintenance reminders bellow. any questions call the office.  

INFO ON REGISTERED 
SEX OFFENDERS 
www.meganslaw.ca.gov 

THE OAKS 
OFFICE 

OPEN Monday-Friday  
9:30am to 5:00pm 

(209) 274-6056 
office@theoaksione.com 

 
Emergency 
Susan Cook 
(209) 589-5644 

gm@theoaksione.com 

2024  
BOARD OF  
DIRECTORS 

 
Steve Brown 

President 
SteveB@theoaksione.com 

 
Bill Six 

Vice President 
Bill@theoaksione.com 

 
Ann Hutson 

Secretary 
Ann@theoaksione.com 

 
Bambie Cammarota 

Treasurer 
Bambie@theoaksione.com 

 
Daniel Gomez 

Director 
Daniel@theoaksione.com 

 
Jennifer Weaver 

Director 
Jennifer@theoaksione.com 

 
Patrick Malone 

Director 
Patrick@theoaksione.com 

 

LOT MAINTENANCE REMINDERS 

· All areas visible from the street, other than driveways, must be 
landscaped, and all landscaping must be kept healthy and neatly 
maintained. Landscaping is defined as anything other than dirt or weeds. 
Originally engineered slopes may have natural growth not to exceed 4 
inches.  

· Grass/Weeds are not permitted to grow-up through rock/bark 
landscaping.  

· Members are to keep lots free and clear of all weeds, debris and rubbish 
(including rubbish dumped by others), and must keep all shrubs, trees, 
grass and plantings of every kind neatly trimmed, watered, cultivated and 
free of weeds and other unsightly material.  
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